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s PARUAT APARTMENTS

(Rajva Sabha Secretariat Employees Co-Operative
Group Housing Society Limited)

PLOT NO. 4, OUTER RING ROAD
PITAM PURA, DELHI-110034

Ref No .@/Apl.q/ij Dated P3-°7 2024

NOTICE

Dear Members

Rajya Sabha Secretariat Employees CGHS Ltd,
(PARIJAT APARTMENTS) West Enclave, Pitampura,
Delhi-110034

Subject: Annual General Body meeting for the year 2023-24.

Notice is hereby given to all members that the Annual General Body meeting of
the Society Name Rajya Sabha Secretariat Employees Co-operative Group Housing
Society Limited will be held on Sunday, the 22 September at 10.30 AM at Society
Office to transact the following business.

Agenda

1. Welcome address by the President.

To read the minutes of the last annual general body meeting of the society and to
note the action taken thereon.

Discussion on annual report of its activities.

Discussion and approving accounts for the financial year ending 31st March 2024.
To approve the transfers of shares and admission of new members.

To approve budget of whitewash of stairs.

To approve construction of floor above society hall.

Installation of steel gate in the main entrance.

To discuss V. K. Gupta case.

10 Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

11. Vote of thanks by Secretary.
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Notes:
1. If there is no quorum, the meeting shall be adjourned for 30 minutes and would be held

at 11.00 AM. For such meeting no quorum is required.

ONLY REGISTRED MEMBERS ARE PERMITED TO ATTEND THE MEETING
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(Pankaj Munjal)
Secretary

CC Notice board, Members, Upload to website and RCS-Delhi
Enclosure Audit balance Sheet 2022-2023
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RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT EMPLOYEES COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD., NEW DELHI

RECEIPT AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

RECEIPTS

AMOUNT

PAYMENTS

AMOUNT

Opening Balance
Cash in hand

Bank of Maharashltra

Colleclions from Members

Misc Receipl { Booking , Canopy)

Admission Fee

Ground Rent

Intt, Received from Bank
Complex- Parking Charges
Renovation receipts

Advance recovered from Staff
FDR with Bank of Maharashta

TOTAL :-

518.00
47377.70

3638321.00

37133.00

7320.00
13000.00
87052.00
39500.00
14500.00
25000.00

500000.00

—

4409722.70
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Misc Expenses
Conveyance

Rebalte & Discount
Electricity Expenses
Salarles , Bonus & Staff Welfare
Feslival Expenses
CCTV Camera Repair
Water Charges

Coop Education Fund
Security expenses
Repair & Mainlenance
Building Insurance

Telephone & Equipment expenses

Meeting Expenses
Expenses payable paid
Postage & Courier

Bank Charges

Ground Rent

Income Tax- AY 2022-23
House Keeping Expenses
Advance lo Staff

TDS payable paid
Complex - Vatavaran
Share Captal

Legal expenses

Nobroker Software Expenses
Printing & Stationary
Rickshaw

Eleclion Expenses
Computer & Websile Charges
Security deposits refunded
Mobile Phane

Complex - Cleaning
Barrier Maintenance
Securily with Tata Power

Closing Balance
Cash in hand

Bank of Maharashlra

Socretary

337500
3547 00
13874.00
50199000
56222500
234798.00
38803.00
418590.00
152 00
935657 00
521496 00
2950000
240000
2990.00
239095.00
467.00
1734.29
1272500
26510.00
380320.00
13500.00
1940.00
13435.00
25900.00
3000.00
28320 00
7390.00
1500000
23630.00
350000
40000 00
700000
14805.00
24360.00
24100 00

4326100
190293.41

4409722.70
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